1/24
■ Operating from Vcc=2V to 5.5V
■ 100mW into 16Ω at 5V
■  38mW into 16Ω at 3.3V
■ 11.5mW into 16Ω at 2V
■ Switch ON/OFF click reduction circuitry
■ High Power Supply Rejection Ratio: 85dB at
5V

■ High end TV, Set Top Box, DVD Players
■ Sound Cards
ORDER CODE
MiniSO & QFN only available in Tape & Reel with T suffix,
SO is available in Tube (D) and in Tape & Reel (DT))
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
Marking
D S Q
TS482ID/DT
-40, +85°C
•
482ITS482IST •
TS482IQT tba
TYPICAL APPLICATION SCHEMATIC
TS482IST - MiniSO8
TS482ID, TS482IDT - SO8
5
OUT (1)
6
7